

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2113 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete line 14
- 1.3 Page 1, line 15, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 20, delete "(g)" and insert "(f)"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 1, delete "(h)" and insert "(g)"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 4, delete "immediately enter into" and insert "establish and maintain"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 10, after the second "the" insert "registered" and delete "must" and insert
- 1.8 "should be directed by the department during the vaccine provider registration process to"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 15, delete "Director of"
- 1.10 Page 2, line 16, delete "the position of director of" and insert "positions to continue the
- 1.11 department's"
- 1.12 Page 2, line 17, delete "at the department" insert "activities and"
- 1.13 Page 2, line 20, delete everything after the period and insert "This work shall be managed
- 1.14 by a director who shall serve in a leadership role in the department's COVID-19 response."
- 1.15 Page 2, delete lines 21 to 26
- 1.16 Page 2, lines 28 and 30, delete "director" and insert "commissioner"
- 1.17 Page 3, lines 13, 15, 23, and 28, delete "director" and insert "commissioner"
- 1.18 Page 3, line 29, delete "an equity metric or" and insert "a"
- 1.19 Page 5, line 14, delete "equity metric or"
- 1.20 Page 5, lines 15, delete "director" and insert "commissioner"
- 1.21 Page 5, line 24, delete "equity metric or"

2.1 Page 5, line 25, delete "director" and insert "commissioner"

2.2 Page 7, delete section 5

2.3 Page 7, after line 12, insert:

2.4 "Sec. 6. APPROPRIATIONS.

2.5 Subdivision 1. **Federal funds.** Federal funds made available to the commissioner of
2.6 health for vaccine activities are appropriated to the commissioner for that purpose and shall
2.7 be used to support work under Minnesota Statutes, sections 144.067 to 144.069.

2.8 Subd. 2. **State funds.** \$..... in fiscal year 2022 and \$..... in fiscal year 2023 are
2.9 appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of health for purposes of Minnesota
2.10 Statutes, sections 144.067 to 144.069."

2.11 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.12 Amend the title accordingly